4 Of ws ROBIN KAY, Ph.D.
Acting Director

DENNIS MURATA, M.S.W.

% DMH Acting Chief Deputy Director

et itee tourr LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH % /AR S
GEEY eNTAL HEALTH 550 S. VERMONT AVE., LOS ANGELES, GA 90020 HTTPY/DMH.LACOUNTY.GOV " trome Modical Diector i

~+¢c°(‘b
'\
s

July 26, 2016

TO: Ea(;.h Superwsor )
WA Ij :

FROM: Robin Kay, h. D

Acting Director

SUBJECT: MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS/AMENDMENTS FOR
MARCH 2016

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 126 Amendments to existing and/or new Legal Entity
(LE) Agreements, Specialized Agreements, Mental Health Services Act (MHSA)
Agreements, Medi-Cal (MC) Professional Services Agreements (Individual and Group
Providers), Clinical Assessment programs, and execution of three new Agreements
processed in the month of March 2016 as follows:

1. Agreement (MH200448) with Living Advantage, Inc., is a newly executed
MHSA Master Agreement. The term of this Agreement commenced on
March 11, 2016, and shall continue through June 30, 2016.

2. Agreement (MH190130) with University of Southern California (USC) on
behalf of its USC Telehealth is a newly executed Telemental Health Services
Agreement. The term of this Agreement commenced on March 1, 2016, and shall
continue through August 31, 2017.

8. Agreement (MH100304) with Los Angeles Lesbian Gay Bisexual
Transgender (LGBT) Center is a newly executed Technological Needs Funding
Agreement. The term of this Agreement commenced on March 4, 2016, and shall
continue through December 31, 2017.

The following one Amendment (4) is a funding-related Amendment with one or
more action:

4. Amendment No. 1 (MH121325) with United American Indian Involvement,
Inc., replaces “Financial Summary, Exhibit B” or “Exhibit B” to “Financial
Summary, Exhibit B-1” or “Exhibit B-1” throughout the Agreement. There is no
change to the Maximum Contract Amount (MCA).

LA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Hilda L. Solis | Mark Ridley-Thomas | Sheila Kuehl | Don Knabe | Michael D. Antonovich | Sachi A. Hamai, Chief Executive Officer



Each Supervisor
July 26, 2016
Page 2

The following ten Amendments (5 through 14) add/change/delete business
address, name, Service Function Codes (SFCs), service delivery site, and/or
revise Provider Number (PN). There is no change to the MCAs:

5.

10.

11.

Amendment No. 11 (MH121275) with Kedren Community Health Center,
Inc., for Fiscal Year (FY) 2015-16, Child Day Treatment Intensive Program
services is deleted from PN 7080 and added to PN 7577.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121308) with Institute for Family Centered Services,
Inc., for FY 2015-16, adds two new service delivery sites located at
10200 Sepulveda Boulevard, Suite 170, Mission Hills, CA 91345, under PN TBA
and 1529 East Palmdale Boulevard, Suite 212, Palmdale, CA 93550, under PN
TBA. The following services at these new service delivery sites are Targeted
Case Management Services, Mental Health Services without psychological
testing, Medication Support, Crisis Intervention, Intensive Care Coordination
(ICC) and Intensive Home Based Services (IHBS).

Amendment No. 24 (MH121114) with Child and Family Guidance Center for
FY 2015-16 adds two new PNs, TBA at 19100 Parthenia Street Suite 4,
Northridge, CA 91324, and 9119 Haskell Avenue, North Hills, CA 91343.

Amendment No. 1 (MH9126) with Tolwin Psychiatric Medical Group, Inc., for
FYs 2014-15 through 2016-17, PNs GR0053840/GPS000090 on page 1 of
Agreement are stricken and replaced with PN GPS000990.

Amendment No. 1 (MH9114) with JAHI Family Services, Inc., for FYs 2014-15
through 2016-17, PN GR19122789 on page 1 of the Agreement is stricken and
replaced with PN GR1912278.

Amendment No. 29 (MH121150) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., for FY 2015-16 deletes service delivery site,
Independent Living Program, at 6501 Van Nuys Boulevard, Van Nuys, CA
91401, under PN 7321. ,

Amendment No. 5 (MH121288) with Providence Saint John’s Health Center
for FY 2015-16 changes names for PN 7169 from Providence Saint John's
Health Center-Deaf Program to Providence Saint John’s Health C-DHH, PN 6773
from Providence Saint John’s Health Center — OP to Providence Saint John’s
Health C-OP, and PN 6792 from Providence Saint John’s Health Center — IDD to
Providence Saint John’s Health C-IDD.



Each Supervisor
July 26, 2016
Page 3

12.

13.

14.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121248) with Bienvenidos Children’s Center, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 adds a new service delivery site and a new PN located at 501 South
Atlantic Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90022, PN TBD.

Amendment No. 18 (MH121284) with Pacific Clinics for FY 2015-16 deletes
service delivery site located at 3126 Glenrose Avenue, Altadena, CA 91001,
under PN 7914,

Amendment No. 13 (MH121129) with Hamburger Home dba Aviva Family
and Children’s Services dba Aviva Center for FY 2015-16 adds three new
service delivery sites located at 1118 Aragon Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90065,
under PN TBA, 2660 Ruth Swiggett Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90032, under PN
TBA, and 1212 Queen Anne Place, Los Angeles, CA 90019, under PN TBA.

The following one Amendment (15) increases Projects for Assistance in
Transition from Homelessness (PATH) McKinney Non-MC/MC Funded Program
funds:

15.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121278) with LAMP, Inc., for FYs 2015-16, 2016-17,
and 2017-18 increases PATH McKinney Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $182,275 and increases PATH McKinney MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $201,513. The revised MCA is $3,744,614, $3,272,321, and
$3,272,321, respectively.

The following one Amendment (16) decreases Comprehensive Adult Re-Entry
(CARE) Program Non-MC/Invoice Funded Program funds:

16.

Amendment No. 19 (MH121293) with Special Service for Groups for
FY 2015-16 decreases CARE Program Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $301,162 and decreases CARE Program Invoice Funded Program
funds in the amount of $18,036. The revised MCA is $319,198.

The following eight Amendments (17 through 24) increase the hourly rate for
Psychiatrists working at County Jails from $200 to $250 for FYs 2015-16 and

2016-17:

17. Amendment No. 3 (MH180035) with Jackson & Coker, LocumTenens, LLC

18.  Amendment No. 4 (MH180034) with Global Medical Staffing, Inc.,
dba G Medical Staffing

19. Amendment No. 3 (MH180039) with Staff Care, Inc.



Each Supervisor

July 26, 2016

Page 4

20. Amendment No. 3 (MH180036) with LocumTenens.com, LLC

21.  Amendment No. 3 (MH180041) with JPE Healthcare Staffing, Inc.

22 Amendment No. 3 (MH180040) with Whitaker Medical, LLC

23.  Amendment No. 4 (MH180038) with Registry of Physician Specialists
24, Amendment No. 3 (MH180037) with Maxim Physician Resources, LLC

The following 14 Amendments (25 through 38) increase/decrease MHSA Field
Capable Clinical Services (FCCS) MC Funded Program funds:

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

Amendment No. 11 (MH121119) with Counseling4Kids for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $976,703.
The revised MCA is $8,452,815.

Amendment No. 9 (MH121122) with D’Veal Corporation dba D’Veal Family
and Youth Services for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $852,450. The revised MCA is $9,706,789.

Amendment No. 10 (MH121121) with Dignity Health dba California Hospital
Medical Center for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $162,370. The revised MCA is $2,495,946.

Amendment No. 8 (MH121126) with Exceptional Children’s Foundation for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$166,119. The revised MCA is $1,483,403.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121282) with Ocean Park Community Center for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$38,851. The revised MCA is $2,023,148.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121301) with Tobinworld for FY 2015-16 increases
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $105,452. The revised
MCA is $1,624,974.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121251) with Center for Integrated Family and Health
Services for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $69,642. The revised MCA is $1,734,411.



Each Supervisor
July 26, 2016
Page 5

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Amendment No. 14 (MH121165) with The Guidance Center for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $883,978.
The revised MCA is $14,901,017.

Amendment No. 15 (MH121115) with Childnet Youth and Family Services,
Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $1,391,148. The revised MCA is $15,272,354.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121145) with Pediatric & Family Medical Center dba
Eisner Pediatric & Family Medical Center for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA
FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $151. The revised MCA is
$1,135,059.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121285) with Pacific Lodge Youth Services, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$93,668. The revised MCA is $3,380,529.

Amendment No. 17 (MH121129) with Hamburger Home dba Aviva Family
and Children’s Services dba Aviva Center for FY 2015-16 decreases MHSA
FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $259,140. The revised MCA
is $11,714,541.

Amendment No. 19 (MH121115) with ChildNet Youth and Family Services,
Inc., for FY 2015-16 decreases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $57,082. The revised MCA is $15,235,272.

Amendment No. 19 (MH121118) with Counseling and Research Associates,
Inc., dba Masada Homes for FY 2015-16 decreases MHSA FCCS MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $84,557. The revised MCA is $15,494,859.

The following two Amendments (39 and 40) increase Specialized Foster Care
(SFC) Wraparound MC Funded Program funds:

39.

40.

Amendment No. 10 (MH121122) with D’Veal Corporation dba D’Veal Family
and Youth Services for FY 2015-16 increases SFC Wraparound MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $324,513. The revised MCA is $10,031,302.

Amendment No. 20 (MH121154) with Southern California Health and
Rehabilitation Program (S.C.H.A.R.P.) for FY 2015-16 increases SFC
Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $102,219. The revised
MCA is $12,859,706.



Each Supervisor
July 26, 2016
Page 6

The following two Amendments (41 and 42) are a Technical Correction on the
Agreement term:

41.

42.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121104) with Exodus Foundation for FY 2013-14 is a
Technical Correction corrected to show Agreement term began on
November 26, 2013, and remains in effect through June 30, 2017.

Amendment No. 11 (MH121193) with Exodus Foundation for FY 2015-16 is a
Technical Correction corrected to show Agreement term began on July 1, 2014,
and remains in effect through June 30, 2017.

The following 11 Amendments (43 through 53) increase/decrease MC Funded
Program funds for SFC Wraparound, Enhanced Mental Health Services, and
Treatment Foster Care (TFC):

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

Amendment No. 23 (MH121114) with Child and Family Guidance Center for
FY 2015-16 increases SFC Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $69,283 and decreases SFC Enhanced Mental Health Services MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $69,283. There is no change to the
MCA.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121264) with Five Acres-The Boys’ & Girls’ Aid
Society of Los Angeles County for FY 2015-16 increases SFC Wraparound
MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $250,988 and decreases SFC TFC
MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $185,320. The revised MCA is
$17,456,543.

Amendment No. 12 (MH121269) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and
Family Services for FY 2015-16 increases SFC Wraparound MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $1,001,577. The revised MCA is $43,879,740.

Amendment No. 9 (MH121266) with Foothill Family Service for FY 2015-16
increases SFC Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$52,591 and decreases SFC Enhanced Mental Health Services MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $52,591. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 13 (MH121272) with Hillsides for FY 2015-16 increases SFC
Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $91,728. The revised
MCA is $16,879,001.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121265) with Florence Crittenton Services of Orange
County, Inc., dba Crittenton Services for Children and Families for



Each Supervisor
July 26, 2016
Page 7

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

FY 2015-16 increases SFC Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $869,863. The revised MCA is $8,611,107.

Amendment No. 9 (MH121255) with Children’s Institute, Inc., for FY 2015-16
decreases SFC TFC MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $160,000. The
revised MCA is $23,306,060.

Amendment No. 16 (MH121115) with ChildNet Youth and Family Services,
Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases SFC Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $264,507 and decreases SFC TFC MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $264,507. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No 2. (MH121308) with Institute for Family Centered Services,
Inc., for FY 2015-16 decreases SFC Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $1,500,000. The revised MCA is $2,796,600.

Amendment No. 30 (MH121150) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases SFC Wraparound MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $561,568. The revised MCA is
$37,053,344.

Amendment No. 11 (MH121255) with Children’s Institute, Inc., for FY 2015-
16 increases SFC Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$388,465, decreases SFC Enhanced Mental Health Services MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $176,185, and decreases SFC TFC MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $212,280. There is no change to the MCA.

The following one Amendment (54) increases/decreases MHSA Integrated Care
Program (ICP) MC/Invoice Funded Program funds, increases MHSA FCCS MC
Funded Program funds, and increases Homeless Service MC Funded Program
funds:

54,

Amendment No. 10 (MH121157) with St. Joseph Center for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA ICP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $210,000,
decreases MHSA ICP Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $80,000,
increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $40,000,
and increases Homeless Service MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$50,000. The revised MCA is $4,644,193.



Each Supervisor
July 26, 2016
Page 8

The following four Amendments (55 through 58) increase/decrease MHSA ICP
MC/Non-MC/Invoice Funded Program funds:

55. Amendment No. 20 (MH121293) with Special Service for Groups for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA ICP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$350,000, decreases MHSA ICP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $300,000, and decreases MHSA ICP Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $50,000. There is no change to the MCA.

56. Amendment No. 17 (MH121284) with Pacific Clinics for FY 2015-16
decreases MHSA ICP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $100,000.
The revised MCA is $86,387,323.

57. Amendment No. 5 (MH121304) with United American Indian Involvement,
Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA ICP MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $160,000 and decreases MHSA ICP Non-MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $276,409. The revised MCA is $3,006,355.

58. Amendment No. 9 (MH121135) with Korean American Family Services, Inc.,
for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA ICP MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $9,465. The revised MCA is $258,887.

The following one Amendment (59) increases MHSA Full Service Partnership
(FSP) MC/Non-MC/Invoice Funded Program funds and increases MHSA FCCS
MC/Non-MC Funded Program funds:

59. Amendment No. 16 (MH121284) with Pacific Clinics for FY 2015-16 increases
MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $57,083, increases
MHSA FSP Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $57,803, increases
MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $139,167, increases
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $41,667, and
increases MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$4,167. The revised MCA is $96,036,578.

The following two Amendments (60 and 61) increase/decrease MHSA FSP
MC/Non-MC/Invoice Funded Program funds, decrease MHSA FCCS MC/Non-MC
Funded Program funds, and increase/decrease MHSA Family Support Services
(FSS) Non-MC Funded Program funds: '

60. Amendment No. 18 (MH121293) with Special Service for Groups for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$225.719, decreases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount



Each Supervisor
July 26, 2016
Page 9

61.

of $18,219, decreases MHSA FSP Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount
of $47,439, decreases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$41,667, decreases MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $4,167, and increases MHSA FSS Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $23,375. The revised MCA is $43,034,030.

Amendment No. 15 (MH121284) with Pacific Clinics for FY 2015-16
decreases MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$38,864, decreases MHSA FSP Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$10,364, decreases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$364,886, and decreases MHSA FSS Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $23,375. The revised MCA is $95,736,691.

The following one Amendment (62) revises the Contractor’s Obligation as a
Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act
(HIPAA). There is no change to the MCA:

62.

Amendment No. 1 (MH200448) with Living Advantage, Inc., for FY 2015-16
revises the Contractor's Obligation as a Business Associate under the HIPAA of
1996 to incorporate additional privacy and security requirements applicable to
business associates.

The following one Amendment (63) increases Psychiatric Emergency Services
(PES) MC/Non-MC Funded Program funds:

63.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121263) with Exodus Recovery, Inc., for FYs 2015-16,
2016-17, and 2017-18 increases PES MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $706,512 and increases PES Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $127,000. The revised MCA is $26,306,821, $25,978,217, and $25,978,217,
respectively.

The following one Amendment (64) decreases MHSA Prevention and Early
Intervention (PEI) MC Funded Program funds and increases MHSA ICP MC
Funded Program funds. There is no change to the MCA:

64.

Amendment No. 10 (MH121135) with Korean American Family Services,
Inc., for FY 2015-16 decreases MHSA PEl MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $20,000 and increases MHSA ICP MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $20,000.



Each Supervisor
July 26, 2016
Page 10

The following 65 Amendments (65 through 129) extend the term of the listed
pharmacy agreements for up to an additional 12 months, on a month-to-month
basis, beginning July 1, 2016, through June 30, 2017. There is no change to the
MCAs:

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

Amendment No. 2 (MH150304) with Chong W. Roh dba EI Camino
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150296) with ModernHEALTH Specialty, LLC, dba
AD-RX Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150326) with GAA Pharmacy, Inc., dba Haig
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 6 (MH150261) with Market Pharmacy, Inc.
Amendment No. 4 (MH150257) with Koam Pharmacy, Inc.

Amendment No. 7 (MH150262) with Meyers Pharmacy, Inc., dba De Soto
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 6 (MH150278) with Robert Feiles and Susan Feiles dba
Victory-Tampa Pharmacy

Amendment No. 5 (MH150256) with Kenneth Ross dba North Hollywood
Medical Arts Pharmacy

Amendment No. 5 (MH150267) with Oakdale Pharmacy, Inc., dba Oakdale
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 5 (MH150274) with Rami, Inc., dba Aalpha Pharmacy

Amendment No. 5 (MH150240) with F.D.M. Exclusive Image, Inc., dba
Coover Pharmacy :

Amendment No. 5 (MH150277) with Rivendell, Inc., dba Griffith Drugs

Amendment No. 7 (MH150282) with Sungyong S. Kim dba Memorial Medical
Center Pharmacy

Amendment No. 6 (MH150281) with Pai and Chan Pharmacy Corporation Il
dba Key Drug Co.



Each Supervisor

July 26, 2016

Page 11

79.  Amendment No. 5 (MH150232) with Anaheim Plaza Pharmacy, Inc.

80. Amendment No. 4 (MH150242) with Garden Plaza Pharmacy, A Professional
Corporation

81. Amendment No. 4 (MH150244) with GJPL, Inc., dba St. John’s Medical Plaza
Pharmacy

82. Amendment No. 2 (MH150293) with Hygeia Apothecary, Inc., dba Botica Del
Sol

83. Amendment No. 5 (MH150238) with Crenshaw Pharmcare, Inc., dba Garfield
Prescription Pharmacy

84. Amendment No. 4 (MH150258) with La Crescenta Pharmacy, Inc.

85. Amendment No. 5 (MH150235) with BGMT Pharmacy, Inc., dba Gardena
Professional Pharmacy ‘

86. Amendment No. 6 (MH150233) with Andrew Kwong dba Gateway Circle
Pharmacy

87. Amendment No. 5 (MH150236) with Fairveola Banks and Bianca Banks, dba
Intra Drugs Artesia

88. Amendment No. 5 (MH150241) with Fairveola Banks dba Intra Drugs
Lynwood

89. Amendment No. 5 (MH150289) with Woori Pharmacy, Inc., dba Woori
Pharmacy

90. Amendment No. 7 (MH150264) with Pai and Chan Pharmacy Corporation
dba Medical Center Pharmacy

91. Amendment No. 2 (MH150316) with RelyOn Pharmacy, Inc., dba Value Care
Pharmacy

92. Amendment No. 2 (MH150308) with Goldfarb Rx Enterprises, Inc., dba

Central Pharmacy



Each Supervisor

July 26, 2016

Page 12

93. Amendment No. 2 (MH150306) with Dildax Corporation dba Medic
Pharmacy

94. Amendment No. 2 (MH150315) with Plaza Pharmacy

95. Amendment No. 2 (MH150302) with B.D.O. Corporation dba Fairfax
Pharmacy

96. Amendment No. 2 (MH150301) with B & G Pharmacy, inc.

97. Amendment No. 2 (MH150298) with Pacific Healthcare, Inc., dba Better
Value Pharmacy

98. Amendment No. 2 (MH150299) with A.A.M. Health Group, Inc., dba Canoga
Park Pharmacy

99. Amendment No. 1 (MH150327) with DPD Rx, Inc., dba Apple Pharmacy II

100. Amendment No. 3 (MH150324) with Zaher Pharmacy & Medical Supply, Inc.,
dba Nofel Pharmacy

101. Amendment No. 2 (MH150319) with Sumi Pharmacies, Inc., dba Wards
Pharmacy

102. Amendment No. 2 (MH150322) with Vine Discount Pharmacy & Medical
Supply, Inc., dba Vine Discount Pharmacy and Medical Supply

103. Amendment No. 2 (MH150318) with RXTS Drug Co., dba Yee’s Prescription
Pharmacy

104. Amendment No. 2 (MH150313) with Olympic Gerhart Pharmacy, Inc., dba
Olympic Pharmacy

105. Amendment No. 2 (MH150312) with Nisha Pharmacy, Inc., dba Alpha Drugs

106. Amendment No. 2 (MH150311) with Mike Lord dba Crown Drug

107. Amendment No. 2 (MH150310) with Marvin Lieblein, Inc., dba Family
Pharmacy

108. Amendment No. 5 (MH150286) with Thrifty Payless, Inc., dba Rite Aid



Each Supervisor
July 26, 2016
Page 13

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

Amendment No. 3 (MH150294) with Medical Specialty Pharmacy dba
Medical Center Pharmacy

Amendment No. 6 (MH150268) with Pacific Pharmacy Group dba Valencia
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 5 (MH150273) with Prime Pharmacy Services, Inc.

Amendment No. 5 (MH150249) with H P Badesha Co. dba Glendora Medical
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 5 (MH150288) with Westlake Medical Management Inc. dba
Westlake Pharmacy

Amendment No. 5 (MH150254) with KC Pharmacies, Inc., dba Verdugo
Clinic Pharmacy

Amendment No. 6 (MH150250) with IJJ Group, Inc., dba Palmdale Medical
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 6 (MH150251) with Inf Corp. dba Star Pharmacy

Amendment No. 7 (MH150247) with Good Health Inc. dba Premier Pharmacy
#4

Amendment No. 5 (MH150279) with Samir Daher and Mitra Moadelly dba
The Marsh Village Pharmacy

Amendment No. 5 (MH150271) with PharMerica Drug Systems, Inc., dba
PharMerica #7036

Amendment No. 5 (MH150270) with PharMerica Drug Systems, Inc., dba
PharMerica #7020 y

Amendment No. 5 (MH150272) with Prescriptions Plus Inc. dba Super-Rite
Drugs

Amendment No. 2 (MH150295) with Suburban Drug Co. dba Los Coyotes
Drug

Amendment No. 2 (MH150297) with ModernHEALTH Holdings, Inc., dba
Modern Health Pharmacy



Each Supervisor
July 26, 2016
Page 14

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

Amendment No. 2 (MH150309) with John’s Shop-Rite Pharmacy, Inc.

Amendment No. 6 (MH150275) with Recovery Pharmaceuticals Inc. dba
Knollwood Pharmacy

Amendment No. 6 (MH150248) with AHCS Mental Health and Wellness Inc.
dba Berry and Sweeney Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150321) with Thu Pharmacy
Amendment No. 5 (MH150253) with J.M.C. Drug, Inc., dba Owl Rexall Drugs

Amendment No. 2 (MH150307) with Glesener Pharmacy, Inc.

RK:DM:AB:DKH:mg



